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Unique Device Identifier
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Catalogue Number
PDF165
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Does not contain 
the presence of 
natural rubber 

latex

Medical 
device

Do not re-use Non-sterile Consult 
instructions 

for use

Use-by date Batch code

Importer Authorized 
representative 

in the EC

Safeguard Technologies Ltd.
Willow Grove, Delgany,
Co Wicklow, A63 XY89, Ireland

Manufacturer

Safeguard Medical Technologies Ltd.
The Old Rectory
Hope Under Dinmore
Herefordshire, HR6 0PW, United Kingdom

Latexmentes Orvosi eszköz Ne használja 
újra

Nem steril Katalógusszám Egyedi 
eszközazonosító

Gyártó Importőr Hivatalos 
EK-képviselet

Olvassa el a hasz-
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Svájci 
meghatalmazott 
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Doğal kauçuk 
lateks içermez

Tıbbi cihaz Tekrar 
kullanmayın

Steril değil Katalog 
numarası
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tanımlayıcısı

Üretici İthalatçı AT yetkili 
temsilcisii

Kullanım 
talimatına bakın

İsviçre Yetkili 
Temsilcisi

Procamed AG
Schulstrasse 5
CH-8355 Aadorf
Switzerland

Swiss authorised 
representative

لا تحتوي ولا يوجد بها 
أي أثر لمادة اللاتكس 

المطاطي الطبيعي

جهيزة طبية عدم إعادة الاستخدام غير معقم رقم الكتالوج معرف فريد للجهيزة الشركة المُصنعة المستوردِ الممثل المعتمد في 
الاتحاد الأوروبي

استشر تعليمات 
للاستخدام

الممثل المعتمد في 
سويسرا

Neobsahuje latex 
z přírodního 

kaučuku

Zdravotnický 
prostředek

Nepoužívat 
opětovně

Nesterilní Katalogové číslo Jedinečný 
identifikátor 
prostředku

Výrobce Dovozce Zplnomocněný 
zástupce 

v Evropském 
společenství

Čtěte návod k 
použití

Zplnomocněný 
zástupce ve 
Švýcarsku

Inte tillverkad 
med naturlig 
gummilatex

Medicinsk 
udstyr

Ikke til 
flergangsbrug

Icke-steril Katalognummer Unik 
udstyrsidenti-

fikator

Producent Importør Autoriseret 
repræsentant 

i EU

Gebrauchsanweis-
ung beachten

Schweizisk 
autoriseret 

repræsentant

Ohne 
Naturkautschuk 

hergestellt

Medisch 
hulpmiddel

Niet 
hergebruiken

Nicht steril Catalogusnummer Unieke 
hulpmiddeleni-

dentificatie

Fabrikant Importeur Rappresentante 
autorizzato 

nella Comunità 
Europea

Gebrauchsanweis-
ung beachten

Zwitserse 
gemachtigde 

vertegenwoor-
diger 

Ei sisalda 
looduslikku 

kautšukilateksit 
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kokku puutunud

Meditsiiniseade Mitte 
kasutada 
korduvalt

Mittesteriilne Katalooginumber Ainulaadne 
seadme 

identifikaator

Tootja Importija Volitatud 
esindaja EÜs

Tutvu 
kasutusjuhendiga

Volitatud 
esindaja 
Šveitsis

Non fabriqué 
avec du latex 
de caoutchouc 

naturel

Dispositif 
médical

Ne pas 
réutiliser

Sin esterilizar Référence 
catalogue

Identifiant unique 
du dispositif

Fabricant Importateur Représentant 
agréé pour la 
Communauté 
européenne

Consulter le 
mode d’emploi

Mandataire 
suisse

Ohne 
Naturkautschuk 

hergestellt

Medizinprodukt Non riutilizzare Nicht steril Bestellnummer Produktidentifi-
zierungsnummer 

(UDI)

Hersteller Importeurin Rappresentante 
autorizzato nella 

Comunità Europea

Gebrauchsanwei-
sung beachten

Bevollmächtigter 
Vertreter in der 

Schweiz

Δεν περιέχει 
ούτε υπάρχει 

παρουσία λάτεξ 
από φυσικό 
καουτσούκ

Ιατροτεχνολογικό 
προϊόν

Μην επαναχρη-
σιμοποιείτε 

Μη στείρο Αριθμός 
καταλόγου

Μοναδικό 
αναγνωριστικό 

συσκευής

Κατασκευαστής Εισαγωγέας Εξουσιο-
δοτημένος 

αντιπρόσωπος 
στην ΕΚ

Συμβουλευτείτε 
τις οδηγίες-

χρήσης

Εξουσιο-
δοτημένος 

Αντιπρόσωπος 
στην Ελβετία

נציג מורשה 
בשווייץ

קרא הוראות 
שימוש

הנציג המורשה 
בקהילה

 האירופית
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מכיל ואין בו 
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Lækningatæki Má ekki 
endurnota
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Vöruskrárnúmer Einkvæmt 
auðkenni 
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notkunarleiðbein-
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fulltrúi Sviss

Non prodotto con 
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naturale

Dispositivo 
medico
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catalogo
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unica del 

dispositivo

Produttore Importatore Rappresentante 
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Comunità Europea

Consulter le 
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Mandatario 
svizzero

Inte tillverkad 
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gummilatex

Medisinsk 
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Skal ikke 
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utstyrsidenti-
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representant i 
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Se 
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Nie zawiera lateksu 
pochodzącego z na-
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obecności
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medyczny

Nie używać 
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Numer 
katalogowy
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identyfikator 
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Producent Importer Upoważniony 
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Zapoznać się 
z instrukcją 
stosowania
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przedstawiciel 

na terenie 
Szwajcarii

Sem látex de 
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natural

Dispositivo 
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dispositivo
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Comunidade 

Europeia

Siga as instruções 
de utilização
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Suíça
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prírodný 

latex

Zdravotnícka 
pomôcka

Nepoužívať 
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číslo
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identifikátor 
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Výrobca Dovozca Splnomocnený 
zástupca v ES
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návod na 
použitie

Švajčiarsky 
splnomocnený 

zástupca
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látex de caucho 

natural

Dispositivo 
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Identificador 
único de 

dispositivo
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Europea
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de uso

Representante 
autorizado en 
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Inte tillverkad 
med naturlig 
gummilatex
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produkt
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återanvända

Icke-steril Katalognummer Unik 
produktidenti-

fiering

Tillverkare Importör Rappresentante 
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Gebrauch-
sanweisung 

beachten

Schweizisk 
auktoriserad 
representant

1. Apply between wound  
    and heart.

2. Wrap tightly while 
     pulling tension.

3. To secure: Tuck end 
     under itself.

4. Tourniquet if: Ovals/
     rectangles turn to 
     circles/square.

Reporting: Any serious incident that has occurred in relation to this device should be reported to manufacturer (vigilance@safeguardmedical.com) 
and applicable national competent authority.

Instructions for use
CS

SWAT-T ™
Taktické škrtidlo

Zamýšlené použití
SWAT-T™ je nepneumatické škrtidlo určené k zástavě těžkého 
traumatického krvácení před transportem nebo během trans-
portu do zdravotnického zařízení.

Profil uživatele
Škrtidlo SWAT-T™ je určeno pro použití jak nelékařsky vyškole-
nými osobami, tak i lékařsky vyškolenými profesionály.

Profil pacienta
Osoba s krvácením z končetiny.

Klinické přínosy
SWAT-T™ kontroluje krvácení z končetiny obvodovým stlačením 
poraněné končetiny (~5 cm nad místem krvácení) alespoň nato-
lik silným, aby se dosáhlo arteriálního okluzivního tlaku.

Charakteristiky účinnosti
• Dodává se ve dvou barvách, černé a oranžové
• Plní svou funkci, ať je mokré nebo suché
• Je přenosné

Tvrzení o výrobku
Prostředek je určen ke kontrole krvácení z končetiny obvodo-
vým stlačením poraněné končetiny nad místem krvácení natolik 
silným, aby se dosáhlo tlaku, jenž uzavře tepnu.

Kontraindikace
Žádné
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1. Přiložte na místo mezi ránou a srdcem.

2. Pevně omotejte za vyvíjení tahu.

3. Upevnění: Konec zastrčte pod škrtidlo.

4. Varianty použití škrtidla: Ovály/obdélníky lze upravit na kruhy/čtverce.

Hlášení nežádoucích příhod: Jakýkoli závažný incident, ke kterému došlo v souvislosti s tímto prostředkem, je nutné nahlásit výrobci 
(vigilance@safeguardmedical.com) a příslušnému národnímu orgánu.

ZBYTKOVÁ RIZIKA/VAROVÁNÍ: Bezpečné po dobu 2 hodin. Delší použití 
může vést ke ztrátě končetiny. Zvažte uvolnění. Zlikvidujte jako klinický 
odpad. Nepoužívejte opakovaně.
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SWAT-T ™
Stretch, Wrap, and Tuck Tourniquet

EN

Intended use
The SWAT-T™  is a non-pneumatic tourniquet designed to stop 
severe traumatic bleeding before or during transport to a care 
facility.

User profile
The intended users are first responders, to include self-care, 
laypersons, emergency medical personnel and health care 
professionals. Special training is not required.

Patient profile
To be used on those patients with severe bleeding from a limb.

Clinical benefits
SWAT-T™ controls bleeding from an extremity by circumferen-
tially compressing the injured limb, at least (~5cm above the 
bleed site) to an extent where arterial occlusive pressure is 
reached.

Performance characteristics
• Is available in two colours: black and orange
• Can remain secure wet or dry
• Is highly portable

Product claims
Device has been designed to control bleeding from an extrem-
ity by circumferentially compressing the injured limb, above 
the bleed site, to an extent where arterial occlusive pressure 
is reached.

Contraindications
N/A

RESIDUAL RISKS/WARNINGS: Safe for 2 hours. Longer appplication 
may cause necessary loss of extremity. Reassess for loosening. Dispose 
of as clinical waste. Do not re-use. 

DA

SWAT-T ™
“Stretch, wrap and tuck”-årepresse

Tilsigtet anvendelse
The SWAT-T™ er en ikke-pneumatisk årepresse lavet til at stoppe 
alvorlig traumatisk blødning inden eller under transport til et 
hospital.

Brugerprofil
SWAT-T™-årepressen er beregnet til at blive brugt af både 
ikke-medicinsk uddannede personer samt medicinsk uddannede 
professionelle.

Patientprofil
Enhver person med svær blødning.

Kliniske fordele
SWAT-T™ kontrollerer blødning fra en ekstremitet ved at kompri-
mere omkredsen af den beskadigede ekstremitet, mindst (~5 
cm over blødningsstedet) i et omfang, hvor der opnås arterielt 
okklusionstryk.

Ydeevnekarakteristika
• Fås i to farver: sort og orange
• Bliver siddende enten tør eller våd
• Yderst transportabel

Produktanprisninger
Udstyret er lavet til at kontrollere blødning fra en ekstremitet 
ved at komprimere omkredsen af den beskadigede ekstremi-
tet, over blødningsstedet, i et omfang, hvor der opnås arterielt 
okklusionstryk.

Kontraindikationer
I/R
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1. Anvend mellem sår og hjerte.

2. Vikl årepressen stramt om, samtidig med at du hiver for at stramme.

3. Sådan sikres den: Pak enden ind under sig selv.

4. Brug årepresse hvis: Ovalerne/rektanglerne ændres til cirkler/firkanter.

Indberetning: Enhver alvorlig hændelse, der har fundet sted i forbindelse med denne anordning, skal indberettes til producenten (vigilance@safeguardmedical.com) 
og den relevante nationale kompetente myndighed.

RESIDUALRISICI/ADVARSLER: Sikker at bruge i 2 timer. Længere tids 
anvendelse kan medføre et nødvendigt tab af ekstremitetet. Revurdér ved 
løsning.Bortskaffes som klinisk affald. Må ikke genbruges.

NL

SWAT-T ™
Strek-wikkel-en-instoptourniquet

Beoogd gebruik
De SWAT-T™ is een niet-pneumatisch tourniquet dat is ontwor-
pen om ernstige, traumatische bloedingen te stoppen voor of 
tijdens het vervoer naar een zorgfaciliteit.

Gebruikersprofiel
Het SWAT-T™-tourniquet is bedoeld voor gebruik door zowel 
niet-medische getrainde burgers als medische opgeleide profes-
sionals.

Patiëntprofiel
Eenieder met zwaar bloedverlies van een ledemaat.

Klinische voordelen
De SWAT-T™ beheerst bloeding uit een ledemaat door de 
gewonde ledemaat rondom te comprimeren, ten minste (~5 cm 
boven de plek van de bloeding) tot een mate waarbij arteriële 
occlusieve druk wordt bereikt.

Prestatiekenmerken
• Is beschikbaar in twee kleuren: zwart en oranje
• Kan nat of droog goed blijven vastzitten
• Is uiterst draagbaar

Productverklaringen
Het hulpmiddel is ontworpen voor het beheersen van bloeding 
uit een ledemaat door de gewonde ledemaat rondom te compri-
meren, boven de plek van de bloeding, tot een mate waarbij arte-
riële occlusieve druk wordt bereikt.

Contra-indicaties
N.v.t.
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1. Aanbrengen tussen de wond en het hart.

2. Stevig omwikkelen terwijl er trekkracht wordt uitgeoefend.

3. Om vast te maken: het uiteinde onder het verband instoppen.

4. Gebruik een tourniquet als: ovalen/rechthoeken in cirkels/vierkanten veranderen.

Rapportage: Een ernstig incident dat is opgetreden met betrekking tot dit hulpmiddel, moet aan de fabrikant (vigilance@safeguardmedical.com) en de toepasse-
lijke nationale bevoegde autoriteit worden gemeld.

RESTRISICO’S/WAARSCHUWINGEN: Veilig gedurende 2 uur. Langere 
toepassing kan tot onnodig verlies van het ledemaat leiden. Opnieuw beoor-
delen voor losmaken. Als klinische afval weggooien. Niet opnieuw gebruiken.

ET

SWAT-T ™
Venitatav-mähitav ja volditav žgutt

Sihtotstarve
SWAT-T™ on mittepneumaatiline žgutt, mis on loodud raske 
traumast põhjustatud verejooksu peatamiseks enne hooldusasu-
tusse transportimist või selle ajal.

Kasutajaprofiil
SWAT-T™ žgutti võivad kasutada nii meditsiinilise väljaõppeta 
inimesed kui ka meditsiinilise väljaõppega professionaalid.

Patsiendiprofiil
Mis tahes isik, kellel on jäsemete verejooks.

Kliinilised eelised
SWAT-T™ kontrollib verejooksu jäsemest, surudes vigastatud 
jäseme kokku verejooksu kohast vähemal ~5 cm võrra kõrgemal 
sel määral, et saavutatakse arteriaalne oklusiivne surve.

Toimivusnäitajad
• Saadaval kahes värvitoonis: must ja oranž
• Kinnitub nii märjalt kui ka kuivalt
• Kergesti kaasaskantav

Tootekinnitused
Seade on loodud kontrollima verejooksu jäsemest, surudes 
vigastatud jäseme kokku verejooksu kohast kõrgemal sel 
määral, et saavutatakse arteriaalne oklusiivne surve.

Vastunäidustused
Ei kohaldata
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1. Kasutage haava ja südame vahel.

2. Mähkige tugevalt, tõmmates samal ajal pingesse.

3. Kinnitamiseks: voltige ots enda alla.

4. Žguttige, kui: ovaalid/ristkülikud muutuvad ringideks/ruutudeks.

Teatamine: Kõigist selle tootega seotud tõsistest intsidentidest tuleb teatada tootjale (vigilance@safeguardmedical.com) ja vastavale riiklikule pädevale asutu-
sele.

JÄÄKRISKID/HOIATUSED: Turvaline 2 tunni jooksul. Pikem kasutamine 
võib põhjustada vajalikku jäseme kaotust. Lõdvendamiseks hinnake uuesti. 
Visake ära kliinilise jäätmena. Mitte kasutada korduvalt.

Utilisation prévu
Le SWAT-T™ est un garrot tourniquet non pneumatique conçu 
pour arrêter une hémorragie traumatique grave avant ou durant 
le transport de la victime vers un établissement de santé.

Profil de l’utilisateur
Le garrot tourniquet SWAT-T™ est conçu pour être utilisé par des 
personnes sans formation médicale et par des professionnels 
de la santé.

Profil du patient
Toute personne qui présente une hémorragie d’une extrémité.

Bénéfices cliniques
SWAT-T™ permet de contrôler le saignement d’une extrémité en 
réalisant une compression circonférentielle du membre blessé 
(environ 5 cm en amont du site hémorragique), au moins jusqu’à 
l’obtention d’une pression d’occlusion artérielle.

Caractéristiques techniques
• Disponible en deux coloris: noir et orange
• Reste en place, qu’il soit sec ou mouillé
• Facile à transporter

Revendications du produit
Le dispositif est conçu pour contrôler le saignement d’une extré-
mité en réalisant une compression circonférentielle du membre 
blessé (en amont du site hémorragique), au moins jusqu’à l’ob-
tention d’une pression d’occlusion artérielle.

Contre-indications
Sans objet

FR

Garrot tourniquet SWAT-T ™
Tirer-Enrouler-Rentrer
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1. Appliquer entre la blessure et le cœur.

2. Enrouler en serrant tout en tirant pour tendre.

3. Pour fixer: Rentrer l’extrémité sous elle-même.

4. Le garrot tourniquet est bien en place: Les ovales/rectangles deviennent des cercles/carrés.

Signalement: Tout incident grave en lien avec ce dispositif doit être signalé au fabricant (vigilance@safeguardmedical.com) et aux autorités compétentes natio-
nales pertinentes.

RISQUES RÉSIDUELS/MISES EN GARDE: Sûr pendant 2 heures. Une application 
plus longue peut entraîner la perte nécessaire d’un membre. Réévaluer le desser-
rement. Éliminer avec les déchets cliniques après utilisation. Ne pas réutiliser.

DE

SWAT-T ™
Stretchfolie und Abklemm-Tourniquet

Anwendungsgebiet
Das SWAT-T™ ist ein nicht-pneumatisches Tourniquet zum Stop-
pen starker traumatischer Blutungen vor oder während des 
Transports in eine Versorgungseinrichtung.

Anwenderprofil
Das SWAT-T™-Tourniquet kann sowohl von medizinischen Laien 
als auch von medizinischen Fachkräften verwendet werden.

Patientenprofil
Patienten mit blutenden Gliedmaßen.

Klinische vorteile
Mit SWAT-T™ wird eine Extremitätenblutung durch umlau-
fende Kompression der verletzten Gliedmaße  (~5 cm über der 
Blutung) bis zum Erreichen eines arteriellen Verschlussdrucks 
kontrolliert.

Leistungsmerkmale
• In zwei Farben erhältlich: Schwarz und Orange
• Sicherer Halt auch bei Nässe
• Besonders tragbar

Produktansprüche
Mit dem Gerät lässt sich eine Extremitätenblutung durch umlau-
fende Kompression der verletzten Gliedmaße über der bluten-
den Stelle bis zum Erreichen eines arteriellen Verschlussdrucks 
kontrollieren.

Gegenanzeigen
k. A.
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1. Zwischen Wunde und Herz anbringen.

2. Straff wickeln und durch Ziehen festspannen.

3. Zum Fixieren Ende darunter einklemmen.

4. Tourniquet- Einsatz: Ovale/Rechtecke werden zu Kreisen/Quadraten.

Meldunge: Schwere Zwischenfälle, die in Verbindung mit diesem Produkt auftreten, sind der Herstellerin (vigilance@safeguardmedical.com) sowie der zuständi-
gen nationalen Behörde zu melden.

Restrisiken/Warnungen: Sichere Verwendungsdauer von bis zu 2 Stunden. Längere 
Anwendung kann zum Verlust wichtiger Gliedmaßen führen. Nach Lockerung neu 
anzupassen. Produkt ist als klinischer Abfall zu entsorgen. Nicht wiederverwenden.
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SWAT-T ™
Αιμοστατική ταινία εφαρμογής με περίδεση με τάνυση και μάζεμα

Χρήση για την οποία προορίζεται
Το SWAT-T™ είναι μια μη πνευματική αιμοστατική ταινία, σχεδι-
ασμένη για να σταματά τη βαριά τραυματική αιμορραγία πριν ή 
κατά τη διάρκεια της μεταφοράς σε εγκαταστάσεις υγειονομικής 
περίθαλψης.

Προφίλ χρήστη
Η αιμοστατική ταινία SWAT-T™ προορίζεται για χρήση τόσο από 
πολίτες χωρίς ιατρική εκπαίδευση, όσο και από επαγγελματίες 
με ιατρική εκπαίδευση.

Προφίλ ασθενούς
Οποιοδήποτε άτομο με αιμορραγία σε άκρο.

Κλινικά οφέλη
Το SWAT-T™ ελέγχει την αιμορραγία από ένα άκρο εφαρμόζοντας 
πίεση περιμετρικά στο τραυματισμένο μέλος, τουλάχιστον στο 
βαθμό που επιτυγχάνεται πίεση απόφραξης των αρτηριών (~5 
cm πάνω από το σημείο της αιμορραγίας).

Χαρακτηριστικά απόδοσης
• Διατίθεται σε δύο χρώματα, μαύρο και πορτοκαλί
• Μπορεί να παραμείνει στερεωμένη υγρή ή στεγνή
• Μπορεί να μεταφερθεί πολύ εύκολα

Αξιώσεις του προϊόντος
Το προϊόν έχει σχεδιαστεί για τον έλεγχο της αιμορραγίας από 
ένα άκρο εφαρμόζοντας πίεση περιμετρικά στο τραυματισμένο 
μέλος, επάνω από το σημείο της αιμορραγίας, στο βαθμό που 
επιτυγχάνεται πίεση απόφραξης των αρτηριών.

Αντενδείξεις
Δ/Ε
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1. Εφαρμόζετε μεταξύ του τραύματος και της καρδιάς.
2. Τυλίγετε εφαρμόζοντας έλξη για τάνυση.
3. Για στερέωση: Μαζέψτε και στερεώστε το άκρο κάτω από τον εαυτό του.
4. Περιστρέψτε εάν: Οι ελλείψεις/τα ορθογώνια μετατραπούν σε κύκλους/τετράγωνα.

Αναφορά: Κάθε σοβαρό συμβάν που παρουσιάστηκε σε σχέση με το προϊόν αυτό θα πρέπει να αναφέρεται στον κατασκευαστή 
(vigilance@safeguardmedical.com) και στην αρμόδια εθνική αρχή.

ΥΠΟΛΕΙΠΟΜΕΝΟΙ ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΙ/ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΉΣΕΙΣ: Ασφαλές για 
2 ώρες. Περισσότερο παρατεταμένη εφαρμογή ενδέχεται να προκα-
λέσει την απώλεια του άκρου. Επανεκτιμήστε για χαλάρωση. Απορ-
ρίπτετε ως κλινικό απόβλητο. Μην επαναχρησιμοποιείτε.

HU

Rendeltetés
A SWAT-T™ egy nem pneumatikus érszorító, amelyet súlyos trau-
más vérzés megállítására terveztek a gondozási intézménybe 
történő szállítás előtt vagy alatt.

Felhasználói profil
A SWAT-T™ érszorító mind a nem orvosilag képzett civilek, mind 
az egészségügyi szakemberek által alkalmazható.

Páciensprofil
Bármely személy, akinek végtagvérzése van.

Klinikai előnyök
A SWAT-T™ körkörösen összenyomja a sérültvégtagot így 
szabályozva a vérzést, legalább (~5 cm-re a vérző seb fölött) oly 
mértékben olyan mértékben, hogy elérhető legyen az artériás 
elzáródási nyomás.

Teljesítményjellemzők
• Két színben kapható: fekete és narancssárga
• Biztonságos marad nedvesen és szárazon
• Nagymértékben viselhető

A termékkel szemben támasztott követelmények
A termék kifejlesztésének köszönhetően úgy szabályozza a 
végtag vérzését, hogy körkörösen összenyomja a sérült végta-
got a vérző seb fölött, oly mértékben, hogy elérhető 
legyen az artériás elzáródási nyomás.

Ellenjavallatok:
Nem alkalmazható

SWAT-T ™
Elasztikus érszorító
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1. A seb és a szív között alkalmazza.

2. Szorosan tekerje körbe miközben széthúzza.

3. Rögzítés: A véget dugja be a szalag alá.

4. Érszorító, ha: Az oválisok/téglalapok körökké/négyzetekké válnak.

Jelentés: Az eszközhöz kapcsolódó minden súlyos eseményt jelenteni kell a gyártónak (vigilance@safeguardmedical.com) és az illetékes nemzeti hatóságnak.

FENNMARADÓ KOCKÁZATOK/FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK: Biztonságos 2 órán keresztül. 
Ennél hosszabb alkalmazás a végtag elvesztését okozhatja. Vizsgálja meg újra a lazítás 
érdekében. Használat után klinikai hulladékként kell ártalmatlanítani. Ne használja újra.

IS

Fyrirhuguð notkun
SWAT-T™ er blóðrásarband sem ekki er loftknúið og hannað er til 
að stöðva alvarlegar áverkablæðingar fyrir eða á meðan á flut-
ningi til heilsugæslu stendur.

Skilgreindir notendur
SWAT-T™ blóðrásarbandið er ætlað til notkunar bæði af almen-
ningi og læknismenntuðu fagfólki.

Skilgreindir sjúklingar
Sjúklingar með blæðingu úr útlim.

Klínískur ávinningur
SWAT-T™ stjórnar blæðingu frá útlim með því að þrýsta að allan 
hringinn í kringum slasaða útliminn, (~5 cm fyrir ofan sárið) í það 
minnsta þar til lokuðum slagæðarþrýstingi er náð.

Frammistöðueiginleikar
• Er fáanlegt í tveimur litum; svörtum og appelsínugulum
• Helst á sínum stað hvort sem það er blautt eða þurrt
• Er auðflytjanlegt

Kröfur sem varan uppfyllir
Búnaðurinn hefur verið hannaður til að hefta blæðingu úr útlim 
með því að vefja honum utan um særða útliminn fyrir ofan sárið 
og mynda með honum nægan þrýsting til að loka fyrir slagæðina.

Frábendingar
Á ekki við

SWAT-T ™
Stretch, Wrap, and Tuck Tourniquet
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1. Bindið milli sárs og hjarta.

2. Vefjið því þétt og strekkið á því.

3. Til að búa um það: Smeygið endanum undir lokavafninginn.

4. Notið blóðrásarbindið ef: Egglaga form/rétthyrningar breytast í hringi/ferninga.

Tilkynningaskylda: Öll alvarleg tilvik sem koma upp við notkun þessa búnaðar skal tilkynna til framleiðanda (vigilance@safeguardmedical.com) og lögmætra 
eftirlitsyfirvalda.

EFTIRSTÆÐIR ÁHÆTTUÞÆTTIR/VIÐVARANIR: Öruggt í 2 klukkustundir. 
Lengri notkun gæti orsakað óumflýjanlega aflimum. Endurmeta skal hvort 
losa þurfi um búnaðinn. Fargið sem klínískum úrgangi. Má ekki endurnota.

IT

Uso previsto
SWAT-T™ è un laccio emostatico non pneumatico ideato per 
arrestare il sanguinamento traumatico grave prima o durante il 
trasporto in una struttura di assistenza.

Profilo utente
Il laccio emostatico SWAT-T™ è progettato per l’uso da parte sia 
di persone senza una formazione medica sia di professionisti 
sanitari.

Profilo paziente
Qualunque persona con emorragia alle estremità.

Benefici clinici
Il laccio emostatico SWAT-T™ controlla il sanguinamento di un’e-
stremità tramite la compressione circonferenziale dell’arto leso, 
almeno (~5 cm sopra il sito di sanguinamento) fino a raggiungere 
la pressione arteriosa occlusiva.

Caratteristiche delle prestazioni
• Disponibili in due colori, nero e arancione
• Rimane fissato sia da bagnato che da asciutto
• Estremamente portatile

Argomenti a favore del prodotto
il dispositivo è stato ideato per controllare il sanguinamento di 
un’estremità tramite la compressione circonferenziale dell’arto 
leso, sopra il sito di sanguinamento, fino a raggiungere la pres-
sione arteriosa occlusiva.

Controindicazioni
N/D

SWAT-T ™
Bendaggio elastico e laccio emostatico
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1. Applicare tra la ferita e il cuore.

2. Avvolgere saldamente tendendo.

3. Per fissarlo: ripiegare l’estremità sotto di essa.

4. Applicare un laccio emostatico se: gli ovali/rettangoli diventano cerchi/quadrati.

Segnalazione: Eventuali incidenti gravi verificatisi in relazione al dispositivo devono essere comunicati al produttore (vigilance@safeguardmedical.com) e all’au-
torità nazionale competente.

RISCHI RESIDUI/AVVERTENZE: Sicuro per 2 ore. Un’applicazione più 
lunga potrebbe causare la necessaria perdita dell’estremità. Controllare 
se allentato. Smaltire come rifiuto clinico. Non riutilizzare.

NO

Tiltenkt bruk
SWAT-T™  er en ikke-pneumatisk turniké designet for å stoppe 
alvorlig traumatisk blødning før eller under transport til et 
omsorgsinstitusjon.

Brukerprofil
SWAT-T™ turniké er beregnet til bruk av både sivilpersoner uten 
medisinsk opplæring og medisinsk opplært fagpersonell.

Pasientprofil
Enhver person med ekstremitetsblødning.

Kliniske fordeler
SWAT-T™ kontrollerer blødning fra en ekstremitet ved å gi 
kompresjon rundt omkretsen av det skadde lemmet, minst 
(~5 cm over blødningsstedet) til arterielt okklusjonstrykk er 
oppnådd.

Ytelsesegenskaper
• Er tilgjengelig i to farger; svart og oransje
• Holder seg på plass uansett om den er våt eller tørr
• Svært flyttbar

Produktpåstander
Enheten er designet for å kontrollerer blødning fra en ekstremi-
tet ved å gi kompresjon rundt omkretsen av det skadde lemmet, 
minst (~5 cm over blødningsstedet) til arterielt okklusjonstrykk 
er oppnådd.

Kontraindikasjoner
Ikke relevant

SWAT-T ™
Stretch-wrap og tuck turniké
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1. Påfør mellom sår og hjerte.

2. Pakk godt inn mens strammes.

3. For å sikre: Pakk inn endene under.

4. Turniké hvis: Ovaler/rektangler blir til sirkler/kvadrat.

Rapportering: Alle alvorlige hendelser som har skjedd i forbindelse med dette utstyret, skal rapporteres til produsenten (vigilance@safeguardmedical.com) og 
gjeldende nasjonale kompetente myndighet.

ØVRIGE RISIKOER/ADVARSLER: Sikker i 2 timer. Lengre bruk kan forår-
sake nødvendig tap av ekstremiteter. Foreta ny vurdering før den løsnes. 
Kasseres som klinisk avfall. Skal ikke gjenbrukes.

PL

Przeznaczenie
SWAT-T™ to niepneumatyczna opaska uciskowa przeznaczona 
do zatrzymania ciężkiego krwawienia pourazowego przed albo 
podczas transportu do placówki opieki.

Profil użytkownika
Opaska uciskowa SWAT-T™ jest przeznaczona do stosowania 
zarówno przez osoby bez przeszkolenia medycznego, jak i 
wykwalifikowanych profesjonalistów.

Profil pacjenta
Każda osoba z krwotokiem z kończyny.

Korzyści kliniczne
Opaska uciskowa SWAT-T™ kontroluje krwawienie poprzez 
obwodowy ucisk zranionej kończyny, co najmniej (~5 cm powyżej 
miejsca krwawienia) do stopnia, w którym osiągane jest ciśnie-
nie okluzji tętniczej.

Charakterystyka działania
• Dostępna w dwóch kolorach: czarnym i pomarańczowym
• Zachowuje stabilność, gdy jest sucha lub mokra
• Łatwa w przenoszeniu

Oświadczenia dotyczące produktu
Wyrób został zaprojektowany w celu kontrolowania krwawie-
nia z kończyny poprzez obwodowy ucisk zranionej kończyny 
powyżej miejsca krwawienia, do stopnia, w którym osiągane jest 
ciśnienie okluzji tętniczej.

Przeciwwskazania
Brak

SWAT-T ™
Rozciągliwa opaska uciskowa do owinięcia i podwinięcia
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1. Stosować między raną a sercem.

2. Ciasno owinąć, pociągając w celu odpowiedniego naprężenia opaski.

3. W celu zamocowania: Podwinąć końcówkę opaski pod opaskę.

4. Opaska działa, gdy: Owale/prostokąty zmienią się w koła/kwadraty.

Zgłaszanie incydentów: Wszelkie poważne incydenty związane z tym wyrobem należy zgłaszać producentowi (vigilance@safeguardmedical.com) i właściwemu 
organowi krajowemu.

RYZYKO RESZTKOWE/OSTRZEŻENIA: Bezpieczny czas stosowania wynosi 2 godziny. 
Dłuższy czas stosowania może spowodować utratę kończyny Dokonać ponownej oceny, 
czy możliwe jest poluzowanie. Usuwać jako odpad kliniczny. Nie używać ponownie.

PT

Utilização prevista
O SWAT-T™  é um torniquete não pneumático desenvolvido para 
parar a hemorragia traumática grave antes ou durante o trans-
porte até uma instituição de cuidados de saúde.

Perfil do utilizador
O torniquete SWAT-T™ destina-se a ser utilizado quer por civis 
sem formação médica, quer por profissionais com formação 
médica.

Perfil do paciente
Qualquer pessoa com hemorragia nas extremidades.

Benefícios clínicos
O SWAT-T™ controla hemorragias de uma extremidade através 
da compressão circunferencial do membro ferido, pelo menos 
(~5 cm acima do local da hemorragia) até que a pressão arterial 
oclusiva seja alcançada.

Características de desempenho
• Está disponível em duas cores; Preto e Laranja
• Mantem-se preso em seco ou molhado
• É altamente transportável

Informações do produto
O dispositivo foi desenvolvido para controlar hemorragias de 
uma extremidade através da compressão circunferencial do 
membro ferido, acima do local da hemorragia, até que a pressão 
arterial oclusiva seja alcançada.

Contraindicações
N/D

SWAT-T ™
Torniquete esticar-envolver e prender
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1. Aplicar entre a ferida e o coração.

2. Envolver apertando bem e puxando, para criar tensão.

3. Para prender: Meter a ponta entre as camadas.

4. Torniquete se: Ovais/retângulos se transformam em círculos/quadrados.

Comunicar: Qualquer incidente grave que ocorra relativamente a este dispositivo deve ser relatado ao fabricante (vigilance@safeguardmedical.com) e à autori-
dade competente nacional aplicável.

RISCOS RESIDUAIS/AVISOS: Seguro durante 2 horas. Aplicações mais 
longas poderão causar uma inevitável perda da extremidade. Reavaliar para 
ver se há necessidade de folgar. Descartar como lixo hospitalar. Não reutilizar.
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Účel použitia
SWAT-T™  je škrtidlo bez stlačeného vzduchu navrhnuté na 
zastavenie silného krvácania z rán pred alebo počas prepravy 
do zdravotníckeho zariadenia.

Profil používateľa
Škrtidlo™  je určené na použitie nezdravotníckymi školenými 
laikmi, ako aj zdravotníckymi profesionálmi.

Profil pacienta
Každý s krvácaním z končatiny.

Klinické výhody
Škrtidlo SWAT-T™ zastavuje krvácanie z končatín tak, že stlačí 
obvod zranenej končatiny, minimálne (~5 cm nad miestom krvá-
cania) do takej miery, kedy sa dosiahne okluzívny tlak na artériu.

Charakteristiky účinku
• Dostupné v dvoch farbách: čierna a oranžová
• Je bezpečné za mokra aj za sucha
• Je vysoko prenosné

Charakteristiky výrobku
Táto pomôcka bola navrhnutá na zastavenie krvácania z konča-
tín tak, že stlačí obvod zranenej končatiny nad miestom krváca-
nia, do takej miery, kedy sa dosiahne okluzívny tlak na artériu.

Kontraindikácie
Neuvedené

SWAT-T ™
Naťahovacie, omotávacie a zastrkávacie škrtidlo

1. Použite medzi ranou a srdcom.

2. Tesne obmotajte a zároveň udržiavajte škrtidlo napnuté.

3. Zaistenie: Zastrčte koniec pod škrtidlo.

4. Priškrťte ak: Sa ovály/obdĺžniky zmenia na kruhy/štvorce.

Nahlasovanie: Každý závažný incident, ku ktorému dôjde v súvislosti s touto pomôckou, sa musí nahlásiť výrobcovi (vigilance@safeguardmedical.com) a prísluš-
nému kompetentnému vnútroštátnemu orgánu.

ZVYŠKOVÉ RIZIKÁ/VAROVANIA: Bezpečné použitie počas 2 hodín. Pri 
dlhšom použití môže dôjsť k strate končatiny. Uvoľnenie prehodnoťte. 
Zneškodnite ako nemocničný odpad. Nepoužívať opakovane.

SV

Avsedd användning
SWAT-T™ är en icke-pneumatisk tourniquet för att stoppa svår 
traumatisk blödning före eller under transport till en vårdin-
rättning.

Avsedda användare
SWAT-T™-tourniquet är avsedd att användas av såväl civilper-
soner utan medicinsk utbildning som av medicinskt utbildad 
sjukvårdspersonal.

Patientprofil
Alla personer med blödning i extremiteterna.

Kliniska fördelar
SWAT-T™ kontrollerar blödning från en extremitet genom att i en 
ögla pressa ihop den skadade extremiteten (~5 cm ovanför det 
blödande området) med minst det tryck där arteriell ocklusion 
uppnås.

Prestandaegenskaper
• Finns i två färger: svart och orange
• Sitter säkert oavsett om den är torr eller våt
• Enkel att ta med sig

Produktspecifika påståenden
Produkten är utformad för att kontrollera blödning från en extre-
mitet genom att i en ögla pressa ihop den skadade extremiteten 
ovanför det blödande området med minst det tryck där arteriell 
ocklusion uppnås.

Kontraindikationer
Ej relevant

SWAT-T ™
Sträck, linda och vik tourniquet
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1. Applicera mellan såret och hjärtat.

2. Linda hårt samtidigt som du drar åt.

3. För att säkra: Dra ena änden under sig själv.

4. Använd tourniqueten om: Ovaler/rektanglar blir cirklar/fyrkanter.

Rapportering: Alla allvarliga incidenter som inträffar i samband med denna produkt ska rapporteras till tillverkaren (vigilance@safeguardmedical.com) och 
tillämplig behörig myndighet i ditt land.

ÖVRIGA RISKER/VARNINGAR: Säker i 2 timmar. Om den används längre 
kan det orsaka att extremiteten förloras. Bedöm om den behöver lossas. 
Kasseras som kliniskt avfall. Får inte återanvändas.

TR

Kullanım amacı
The SWAT-T™ bir sağlık kuruluşuna nakil öncesi veya sırasında 
şiddetli travmatik kanamayı durdurmak üzere tasarlanmış 
pnömatik olmayan bir turnikedir.

Kullanıcı profili
SWAT-T™ turnike, hem tıbbi eğitim almamış kişiler hem de tıbbi 
eğitim almış profesyoneller tarafından kullanılmak üzere geliş-
tirilmiştir.

Hasta profili
Ekstremite kanaması olan kişiler.

Klinik faydalar
SWAT-T™, yaralı uzvu etrafından sıkıştırarak (kanama bölgesinin 

~5 cm yukarısından) bir ekstremitedeki kanamayı en azından arte-
riyel oklüzif basınca ulaşılacak ölçüde kontrol altına alır.

Performans özellikleri
• Siyah ve Turuncu olmak üzere iki renk seçeneği mevcuttur
• Islak veya kuru hâldeyken sabit kalabilir
• Oldukça portatiftir

Ürün vaatleri
Ürün, yaralı bir ekstremiteyi kanama bölgesinin yukarısından 
arteriyel oklüzif basınca ulaşılacak ölçüde etrafından sıkıştıra-
rak kanamayı kontrol altına almak üzere tasarlanmıştır.

Kontrendikasyonlar
Geçerli değil

SWAT-T ™
Ger-sar ve içeri sıkıştır turnike
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1. Yara ve kalp arasına uygulayın.

2. Gergin bir şekilde çekerek sıkıca sarın.

3. Sabit tutmak için: Ucunu içe doğru sıkıştırın.

4. Ovaller/dikdörtgenler daireye/kareye dönüşürse turnike uygulayın.

Bildirim: Bu ürünle ilgili olarak meydana gelen tüm ciddi olaylar, üreticiye (vigilance@safeguardmedical.com) ve ilgili ulusal yetkili makama bildirilmelidir.

ATIK RISKLERI/UYARILAR: 2 saat boyunca kullanımı güvenlidir. Daha uzun 
süre uygulanması ekstremitenin mecbûrî kaybına yol açabilir. Gevşeyip gevşe-
mediğini kontrol edin. Klinik atık olarak bertaraf edin. Tekrar kullanmayın.

השימוש המיועד
™SWAT-T הוא חוסם עורקים לא-פניאומטי שנועד לחסום דימום טראומטי חמור 

לפני או במהלך ההעברה למתקן הטיפול.

פרופיל המשתמש
חוסם העורקים ™SWAT-T נועד לשימוש הן בידי אזרחים חסרי הכשרה רפואית והן 

בידי בעלי הכשרה רפואית.

פרופיל המטופל
כל אדם עם שטף דם בגפיים.

תועלת קלינית
חוסמי עורקים חוסמים את זרימת הדם לכלי דם שניזוקו ושללא טיפול יאבדו כמויות 

מסכנות-חיים של דם לסביבה החיצונית.

מאפייני ביצועים
• זמין בשני צבעים: שחור וכתום

• נשאר מהודק במצב רטוב או יבש
• נייד במיוחד

טענות בדבר המוצר
ההתקן נועד לשלוט בדימום שמקורו בגפיים על ידי לחיצה היקפית על הגף הפצועה, 

מעל מקום הדימום, במידה שבה נוצר לחץ חסימתי על העורק.

התוויות-נגד
לא רלוונטי

HE

SWAT-T ™
חוסם עורקים למתיחה, עטיפה והידוק
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1. לשימוש בין הפצע ללב.

2. יש לעטוף היטב תוך הפעלת לחץ בזמן המשיכה.

3. לחיזוק חוסם העורקים: יש לדחוף את הקצה מתחת לעצמו.

4. יש לבצע חסימת עורקים כאשר: האליפסות/המלבנים הופכים לעיגולים/ריבועים.

.)vigilance@safeguardmedical.com( דיווח: יש לדווח ליצרן ולרשות הלאומית הרלוונטית על כל אירוע חמור שהתרחש בהקשר להתקן זה

סיכונים/אזהרות: בטוח לשעתיים. טיפול ארוך יותר עלול לגרום לאובדן הכרחי 
של הגף. יש להעריך. מחדש אם ניתן להרפות את הלחץ. יש להשליך יחד עם 

אשפה קלינית. אין לעשות שימוש חוזר.

ES

SWAT-T ™
Torniquete para estirar, envolver y plegar

1. Aplicar entre la herida y el corazón.

2. Envolver con fuerza y tirando para crear tensión.

3. Para fijar: Introducir el extremo por debajo del mismo torniquete.

4. Cerrar el torniquete si: Los óvalos y rectángulos se convierten en círculos y cuadrados.

Informes: Todo incidente grave que ocurra en relación con este dispositivo debe informarse al fabricante (vigilance@safeguardmedical.com) y a la autoridad 
nacional competente que corresponda.

Uso previsto
SWAT-T™ es un torniquete no neumático que está diseñado para 
detener las hemorragias traumáticas graves antes del traslado 
a un centro de cuidado o durante este.

Perfil del usuario
El torniquete SWAT-T™ ha sido diseñado para que lo puedan 
utilizar tanto personas sin estudios médicos como profesionales 
de la medicina.

Perfil del paciente
Cualquier persona con hemorragia en alguna extremidad.

Beneficios clínicos
SWAT-T™ controla la hemorragia de una extremidad a través de 
la compresión de la circunferencia de la extremidad lesionada 
(~5 cm por encima del área de sangrado), al menos hasta lograr 
una presión oclusiva arterial.

Características de rendimiento
• Está disponible en dos colores: negro y naranja
• Se mantiene fijo ya sea que esté mojado o seco
• Es fácilmente portable

Características del producto
El dispositivo se ha diseñado para controlar la hemorragia de 
una extremidad a través de la compresión de la circunferencia 
de la extremidad lesionada, por encima del área de sangrado, 
hasta lograr una presión oclusiva arterial.

Contraindicaciones
N/A
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RIESGOS RESIDUALES/ADVERTENCIAS: Es seguro durante 2 horas. Si se usa durante 
m s tiempo, se puede provocar la p rdida necesaria de la extremidad. Evaluar nueva-
mente para determinar si se debe aflojar. Desechar como residuo m dico. No reutilizar.

الاستخدام المستهدف

تعمل ™SWAT-T على السيطرة على النزيف من أحد الأطراف عبر الضغط محيطيا على الطرف المصاب، 

حيث توضع على الأقل )~5 سم أعلى مكان النزف( حتى يتم التوصل إلى السيطرة على ضغط الدم 

القادم من الشريان.

توصيف المستخدم

ا  الغرض من ضمادة ™SWAT-T لوقف النزيف هو أن يستخدمها كلا من المدنيين الغير مدربين طبي

ا. وكذلك المتخصصين المدربين طبي

توصيف المريض

أي شخص يعاني من نزيف في أحد الأطراف. 

الفوائد العلاجية

تالفة التي في حالة عدم استخدام الضمادة  تعمل الضمادة على وقف تدفق الدم إلى الأوعية الدموية ال

لبيئة الخارجية.  ربما تخسر حجوما مهددة للحياة من الدم الذي يخرج ل

خصائص الأداء

• متوفرة في لونين؛ الأسود والبرتقالي

• يمكن أن تبقى محكمة سواء كانت مبللة أو جافة

• سهلة الحمل للغاية

ادعاءات المنتج

تم تصميم هذه الجهيزة بغرض السيطرة على النزيف من أحد الأطراف عبر الضغط محيطيا على 

الطرف المصاب، حيث توضع أعلى مكان النزف، حتى يتم التوصل إلى السيطرة على ضغط الدم القادم 

من الشريان.

موانع الاستخدام

لا يوجد

AR

SWAT-T ™
رباط مرن وضمادة وقف نزيف منطوية 
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1. توضع بحيث تكون بين الجرح والقلب.

2. قم بالربط بإحكام مع الشد لعمل ضغط على الجرح.

3. لتأمين الجهيزة: يتم طي طرف الضمادة أسفلها.

4. يتم التضميد إذا: تحولت الأشكال البيضاوية/ المستطيلات إلى دوائر/ مربعات.

الإبلاغ: يجب إبلاغ الشركة المُصنعة بأي حادث خطير له علاقة بهذه الجهيزة عبر البريد الإلكتروني )vigilance@safeguardmedical.com( وكذلك إبلاغ السلطة الوطنية المختصة.

المخاطر المتبقية / التحذيرات: آمنة للاستخدام لمدة 2 ساعة. الاستخدام لمدة أطول قد يؤدي 

لضرورة إزالة الطرف. يجب إعادة تقييم الوضع بغية تخفيف الشد. يجب التخلص من المنتج 

باعتباره نفاية علاجية. عدم إعادة الاستخدام.


